
New York State Reliability Council (NYSRC)

Installed Capacity Subcommittee (ICS) Membership Roster as of: January 1, 2021

M = Main Voting Member; A = Alternate Voting Member

Status Name Organization Address City, State, ZIP Office Phone Mobile Phone Email Address Title

Voting Participants

Transmission Owners

M Brian Shanahan NGrid National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd West Syracuse, NY 13202 315-428-3183 315-546-6287 brian.shanahan@nationalgrid.com Lead Engineer  Trans Planning & Asset Mgmt

M Noor Leghari NYSEG/RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
89 East Ave Rochester NY 14604 585-484-6836 585-514-9646 noor_leghari@rge.com Manager Transmission Planning NY

A Richard Wright CHGE Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5463 rwright@cenhud.com Senior Engineer, Electric Transmission Planning

M Ruby Chan CHGE Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. 284 South Avenue Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-486-5955 rchan@cenhud.com Engineer, Electric Transmission Planning

A Sanderson Chery ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-6810 cherys@coned.com Senior Planning Analyst, Resource Analysis

A Dmitriy Kiselev ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-4110 kiselevd@coned.com Senior Planning Analyst, Resource Analysis

M Howard Kosel ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-3993 koselh@coned.com Manager, Resource Analysis

A Aydemir Nehrozoglu ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 212-460-3501 nehrozoglum@coned.com Director, Resource Management

Karl Hofer ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 HoferK@conedceb.com

George Flagler ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 FlaglerG@conedceb.com

M Napoli ConEd Consolidated Edison Co. of NY, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York, NY 10003-3578 napolim@conedceb.com

A John M Dellatto PSEGLI PSEG Long Island 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516-949-8282 John.Dellatto@pseg.com Engineer, Resource Planning

M Khatune Zannat PSEGLI PSEG Long Island 175 East Old Country Road Hicksville, NY 11801 516-949-8292 516-949-8292 khatune.zannat@pseg.com Staff Engineer, Resource Planning

A Clay Burns NGrid National Grid, USA 300 Erie Blvd West Syracuse, NY 13202 315-720-5407 clayton.burns@nationalgrid.com Principle Engineer  Trans Planning & Asset Mgmt

A Brian Wilkie NGrid National Grid, USA One Metro Tech Center Brooklyn, NY 11201 Brian.Wilkie@nationalgrid.com Lead Analyst Reg Dlvry & Strt

M Richard Brophy NYSEG/RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 585-484-6836 rbrophy@nyseg.com Lead Analyst, Electric Supply

A Patricia Caletka NYSEG/RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 585-484-6017 pacaletka@nyseg.com Manager, Programs / Projects

A Edward Gilroy NYSEG/RGE
New York State Electric & Gas Corp. / Rochester Gas & 

Electric Co.
18 Link Drive; PO Box 5224 Binghamton, NY  13902-5224 585-484-6632 epgilroy@nyseg.com Lead Analyst, Electric Supply

Glenn Haake NYPA New York Power Authority 30 South Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207 518-433-6720 518-410-3595 glenn.haake@nypa.gov Principal Attorney II

A James Cane NYPA New York Power Authority 123 Main St. White Plains, NY 10601 914-287-3984 914-260-5959 James.Kane@nypa.gov Senior Energy Market Advisor

M John Cordi NYPA New York Power Authority 30 South Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207 john.cordi@nypa.gov

Wholesale Sellers

M Mark Younger Hudson Hudson Energy Economics, LLC. 480 Pondview Road Pettersburgh, NY  12138 518-527-1036 mdy@hudson-ee.com President

Municipals & Electric Cooperatives

Chris Wentlet cwentlent@gmail.com

M Mark Cordeiro PLM PLM, Inc. 35 Main Street Hopkinton, MA  01748 508-435-0200 markc@plmnet.com Principal Engineer

Large Consumers Sector

M Michael Mager MI Couch White, LLP 540 Broadway, P.O. Box 22222 Albany, NY  12201-2222 518-320-3409 518-265-7129 mmager@couchwhite.com Attorney for Multiple Intervenors

NYSRC Executive Committee

M Richard Bolbrock NYSRC EC 12 Renville Ct Mill Neck, 11765 516-398-5060 rbolbrock@aol.com Unaffiliated Member

Non-Voting Participants

New York Independent System Operator (NYISO)

David Allen NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 dallen@nyiso.com Manager, Capacity Market Products

Joshua Boles NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 jboles@nyiso.com Manager, Installed Capacity Market Operations

Nate Gilbraith NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 NGilbraith@nyiso.com

Ryan Carlson NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6044 rcarlson@nyiso.com

Emilie Nelson NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 ENelson@nyiso.com

Peter Carney NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6108 pcarney@nyiso.com Project Manager, Environmental Studies

Frank Ciani NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7529 fciani@nyiso.com Senior Engineer, Resource Adequacy

Vijay Ganugula NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 vganugula@nyiso.com Manager, Demand Response Operations

Steve Lemme NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-6055 slemme@nyiso.com

Arthur Maniaci NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8801 amaniaci@nyiso.com Supervisor, Load Forecasting & Energy Efficiency

Sector

Chair

Vice Chair
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Carl Patka NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 cpatka@nyiso.com Assistant General Counsel

Laura Popa NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7610 lpopa@nyiso.com Manager, Reliability Planning

Zachary Stines NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 zstines@nyiso.com

Zach Smith NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 ztsmith@nyiso.com Manager, Capacity Market Design

Amanda Myott NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-7302 amyott@nyiso.com

Kevin Osse NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 kosse@nyiso.com

Maeve Conway NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 mconway@nyiso.com

Ying Guo NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 YGuo@nyiso.com

Wes Yeomans NYISO New York Independent System Operator 10 Krey Boulevard Rensselaer, NY  12144 518-356-8522 wyeomans@nyiso.com Vice President, Operations

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC)

Gary Will FERC Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 1 Sullivan Road Holyoke, MA  01040 413-425-2522 202-590-0427 gary.will @ferc.gov Energy Industry Analyst

New York State Department of State, Utility Intervention Unit (UIU)

Ricardo Galarza PSM PSM Consulting, Inc. P.O. Box 1519 Guilderland, NY 12084-1519 518-452-7733 rgalarza@psm-consulting.com

Erin Hogan NYSDS New York State Department of State 99 Washington Avenue, Suite 650 Albany, New York 12231 518-474-1859 erin.hogan@dos.ny.gov Director, Utility Intervention Unit

New York State Department of Public Service (NYSDPS)

Adam Evans NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 2 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 Adam.Evans@dps.ny.gov

Akm Islam NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 2 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 akm.islam@dps.ny.gov

Leka Gjonaj NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 2 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-2491 leka.gjonaj@dps.ny.gov Chief, Bulk Electric Systems

Richard Quimby NYSDPS New York State Department of Public Service 2 Empire State Plaza  Albany, NY 12223-1350 518-486-2465 richard.quimby@dps.ny.gov Utility Engineer 2

New York State Energy Research and Development Authority

Chris Hall NYSERDA
New York State Energy Research and Development 

Authority
17 Columbia Circle Albany, New York 12203

518.862.1090 ext. 

3383
518-618-8070 christopher.hall@nyserda.ny.gov Senior Project Manager

GE Energy Consulting

NYSRC Consultants

Gary Jordan NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC Saratoga, NY 518-461-4645 gajordan42@aol.com NYSRC Consultant

John Adams NYSRC Independent Consultant for the NYSRC 3904 Salinas Court Clermont, FL 34711 352-978-6366 jadams.nysrc@outlook.com NYSRC Consultant

NYSRC Legal Counsel

Paul Gioia WOH Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP One Commerce Plaza Albany, NY  12260 518-487-7624 pgioia@woh.com Senior Counsel

Other ICS Participants

Alan Ackerman CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd. 607-624-0073 aackerman@ces-ltd.com

David Withrow CES Customized Energy Solutions Ltd.

Jim D'Andrea LS LS Power 1700 Broadway, 35
th Floor New York, NY 10019 212-287-1158 JDAndrea@lspower.com

Phillip Fedora NPCC Northeast Power Coordinating Council, Inc. 1515 Broadway, 43rd Floor New York, NY 10036 212-840-1070 pfedora@npcc.org Asst. VP, Reliability Services 

Yannick Vennes HQUS HQUS
 Vennes.Yannick@hydroquebec.com

Scott Leuthauser HQUS HQUS 124 Coventry Place Clinton, NY 13223 315-381-3228 860-539-4283 leuthauser.scott@hydro.qc.ca Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Ken Galarneau KRG Energy Solutions ken@krgenergysolutions.com

Chris LaRoe Brookfield Brookfield Renweable 200 Liberty St 14th floor New York, NY 10281 518-512-3357 Chris.LaRoe@brookfieldrenewable.com Director, Regulatory Affairs

Natara Feller Feller Law Group 159 20th St. #1B Brooklyn, NY 11232
 (212) 590-0145

NataraFeller@feller.law

Liam Baker Eastern Gen lbaker@easterngen.com

Brian Krall East Coast Power & Gas, LLC 340 Jackson Avenue Bronx, NY 10454 929-306-7248 bkrall@ecpg.com
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